2023-25 Brian Abbott Fish Barrier Removal Board

OFM Capital Document 2023-3
Developed December 14, 2022

Rank Project Name

Project Sponsor

Funding Level
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Damon Creek at Kirkpatrick Road Fish Passage Const
Sexton Creek Fish Passage Restoration

Johnson Crk Triple Restoration, Hoko-Ozette '22
West Fork Grays Fish Passage Project

Clear Creek Reconnection

Garlock Road Delameter Creek Fish Passage Project
Harper Estuary Barrier Correction

Squalicum Cr at Baker Cr Fish Passage Improvement
MF Newaukum Trib- Kruger Fish Passage Const- FBRB
Mission Creek Subbasin Fish Barrier Removal Design
Newskah Trib at Newskah Road 2 Fish Passage Const.
Langlois Creek Culvert Replacements (SVT & PSE)
Beaver Creek Barriers 603181 and 603183

Griggs Creek Private Fish Passage Project

Thompson Creek at Thompson Creek Rd. Fish Passage
Mill Creek Passage - Roosevelt Street

Fisher Creek Restoration at Cedardale and Starbird
Jones Creek Fish Barrier Removal

Naneum Creek at SM 3.75

Eagle Creek Four Barrier Corrections

Mill Creek Passage - 5th Avenue Bridge

Williams Creek Fish Passage Design

George Davis Creek Fish Passage Construction

Wisen Creek Barrier Corrections x3 Project, Ph 2
Naylors Cr. Culvert Replacement Construction
Stonewater Ranch Passage Improvement Project
Lucas Crk Trib at MP 4.39- Fish Passage Const-FBRB
Padden Cr at 14th St Fish Passage Improvement
Padden Cr at 30th St Fish Passage Improvement
Berwick Creek at Logan Fish Passage Const - FBRB
Taylor Creek Fish Passage Improvements

Anton & Cedar Creek Fish Passage Restoration
Padden Cr at 12th St Fish Passage Improvement
Lucas Crk Trib at MP 4.24- Fish Passage Const-FBRB
Hoko Ozette Rd MP 6.38 80001279 Culvert Replacemen
North Fork Goble Creek Fish Passage Design
Carpenter and English Cr Fish Passage Barrier Impr
Black Slough Comprehensive Barrier Removals Design
Laughing Jacobs Creek Barrier Removal

Peoples Creek Fish Passage

Hoko Ozette Rd MP 2.9 80001331 Culvert Replacement
Beatty Crk at Chelsie Ln Fish Barrier Replacement
Mill Creek Passage Design - Colville to 3rd

Carpenter Creek at Cascade Ridge Design

Wright's Creek Culvert and Hatchery Intake Replace
SE 432nd Street Culvert

Eagle Creek Barrier Design & Replacement 601620
Eliott Rd Barriers Design

Williams Creek #1

Ennis Creek Fish Passage Design

Pilchuck Tributary Watt Crossing

W. Beeville Loop Road Fish Passage Planning

CR 28 East Hickox Road at Carpenter Cr.

Secret Creek Fish Passage Design

Barrel Springs and Dry Creek Restoration

Berwick Crk at Bishop Fish Passage Constr - FBRB
Coal Creek Fish Passage Restoration

Office of Financial Management

Chehalis Basin FTF

Snohomish Co Surface Water
North Olympic Salmon Coalition
Cowlitz Indian Tribe

CREST

Cowlitz County of

Kitsap County of

Bellingham City of

Lewis County Public Works
Chelan Co Natural Resource
Chehalis Basin FTF

Snog Vly Watershed Dist
Chelan Co Natural Resource
South Puget Sound SEG
Thurston County Public Works
Tri-State Steelheaders Inc
Skagit County Public Works
Cowlitz Indian Tribe

Kittitas Co Conservation Dist
Chelan Co Natural Resource
Tri-State Steelheaders Inc
Snohomish Co Surface Water
Sammamish City of

Trout Unlimited - WA Coast
Jefferson Co Public Works
Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj
Lewis County Public Works
Bellingham City of

Bellingham City of

Lewis County Public Works
Seattle Public Utilities

Wild Salmon Center

Bellingham City of

Lewis County Public Works
North Olympic Salmon Coalition
Cowlitz County of

Skagit Fish Enhancement Group
Whatcom County FCZD

Trout Unlimited Inc.

Tulalip Tribes

North Olympic Salmon Coalition
South Puget Sound SEG
Tri-State Steelheaders Inc
Skagit County Public Works
North Olympic Salmon Coalition
King County of

Chelan Co Natural Resource
Tulalip Tribes

Tulalip Tribes

Port Angeles City of

Tulalip Tribes

Trout Unlimited Inc.

Skagit Fish Enhancement Group
Snohomish Co Surface Water
Skagit County Public Works
Chehalis Port of

Trout Unlimited - WA Coast

$741,000
$1,038,000
$3,952,000
$295,000
$1,664,000
$1,658,000
$4,964,000
$4,133,000
$1,068,000
$188,000
$563,000
$1,219,000
$78,000
$261,000
$500,000
$1,775,000
$3,981,000
$1,426,000
$205,000
$1,212,000
$2,187,000
$462,000
$1,300,000
$544,000
$1,591,000
$210,000
$1,046,000
$1,336,000
$4,104,000
$1,245,000
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W. Beeville Road Fish Passage Planning

North Creek Fish Barrier Correction Project at McC
Center Road MP 3.23 Fish Barrier Removal

Green Cove at Country Club Rd. Fish Passage Design
Coleman Creek at SM 4.7

Scammon Creek at Graf Fish Passage Const - FBRB
Berwick Creek at Labree Fish Passage Const - FBRB
Forrester Barrier Culvert Removal

East Tarboo Creek Fish Passage

Erick Creek Fish Passage Project

Lynch Road MP 2.27-Lynch Creek Barrier Planning
Percival Creek Fish Barrier Removal

Derby Creek BNSF Crossing

Williams Creek #2

Barnabee Farms Springbrook Creek Restoration
Seidel Creek Multiple Fish Barrier Correction Desi
Whiskey Creek Barriers, Ellensburg

NC 213 Norway Park Creek at Pavilion Dr

Ruby Creek Culvert at Sidney Rd Port Orchard

Mill Creek Barrier Improvements NE 259th St-61 Av
South Fork Dogfish Creek Culvert Replacement
Upper Catherine Creek Barrier Correction Design
Clearwater Creek Bridge Design

Fletcher Bay Rd Fish Passage Restoration

North Cr Culvert Replacement at Harborview Dr
Crystal Creek

Schoolhouse at 108th

Cutler Barrier Removal

20th Street Culvert Replacement Design
Newberry Hill Culvert Replacement Site ID 998132
Mill Creek Trib. Shadow Valley Fish Passage

Derby Creek Barrier Correction

Hammer and Guenther Fish Barrier Removal
Panther Creek Barrier Removal - Talbot Road
Ridgefield - Gee Creek Culvert Replacement
Cooper Creek Culvert Restoration

Annapolis Creek Culvert Removal at Bay St

Derby Creek Barrier Design

Gilliam Creek Fish Passage Prelim Dsgn

Little Chumstick Fish Barriers Design

Fauntleroy Creek Culvert Replacement at 45th
Derby Canyon Orchards

100 Camas Creek Crossing Design Project
101 kenmore 192 trib culvert
102 SE 256th St Culvert Replacement CIP 1145

Office of Financial Management

Trout Unlimited Inc.

Adopt A Stream Foundation
Jefferson Co Public Works
Thurston County Public Works
Kittitas Co Conservation Dist
Lewis County Public Works
Lewis County Public Works
Kitsap Conservation District
Northwest Watershed Institute
Cowlitz County of

Mason County of

Tumwater City of

Chelan Co Natural Resource
Tulalip Tribes

Bainbridge Island Land Trust
Adopt A Stream Foundation
Mid-Columbia RFEG

Skagit Fish Enhancement Group
Port Orchard City of

Clark County Public Works
Poulsbo City of

Adopt A Stream Foundation
Sea Resources

Mid-Puget Sound Fish Enh Grp
Gig Harbor Public Works

Trout Unlimited Inc.

Pierce County of

Cascadia Conservation District
Fife City of

Kitsap County Public Works
South Puget Sound SEG
Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group
Lewis Conservation District
Renton City of

Ridgefield City of

Bainbridge Island City of

Port Orchard City of

Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group
Tukwila City of

Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group
Seattle Public Utilities

Chelan Co Natural Resource
Chelan Co Natural Resource
Kenmore City of

Covington City of
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