2023-25 Brian Abbott Fish Barrier Removal Board

OFM Capital Document 2023-3

Developed December 14, 2022

Ran	k Project Name	Project Sponsor	Funding Level
1	Damon Creek at Kirkpatrick Road Fish Passage Const	Chehalis Basin FTF	\$741,000
2	Sexton Creek Fish Passage Restoration	Snohomish Co Surface Water	\$1,038,000
3	Johnson Crk Triple Restoration, Hoko-Ozette '22	North Olympic Salmon Coalition	\$3,952,000
4	West Fork Grays Fish Passage Project	Cowlitz Indian Tribe	\$295,000
5	Clear Creek Reconnection	CREST	\$1,664,000
6	Garlock Road Delameter Creek Fish Passage Project	Cowlitz County of	\$1,658,000
7	Harper Estuary Barrier Correction	Kitsap County of	\$4,964,000
8	Squalicum Cr at Baker Cr Fish Passage Improvement	Bellingham City of	\$4,133,000
9	MF Newaukum Trib- Kruger Fish Passage Const- FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	\$1,068,000
10	Mission Creek Subbasin Fish Barrier Removal Design	Chelan Co Natural Resource	\$188,000
11	Newskah Trib at Newskah Road 2 Fish Passage Const.	Chehalis Basin FTF	\$563,000
12	Langlois Creek Culvert Replacements (SVT & PSE)	Snoq Vly Watershed Dist	\$1,219,000
13	Beaver Creek Barriers 603181 and 603183	Chelan Co Natural Resource	\$78,000
14	Griggs Creek Private Fish Passage Project	South Puget Sound SEG	\$261,000
15	Thompson Creek at Thompson Creek Rd. Fish Passage	Thurston County Public Works	\$500,000
16	Mill Creek Passage - Roosevelt Street	Tri-State Steelheaders Inc	\$1,775,000
17	Fisher Creek Restoration at Cedardale and Starbird	Skagit County Public Works	\$3,981,000
18	Jones Creek Fish Barrier Removal	Cowlitz Indian Tribe	\$1,426,000
19	Naneum Creek at SM 3.75	Kittitas Co Conservation Dist	\$205,000
20	Eagle Creek Four Barrier Corrections	Chelan Co Natural Resource	\$1,212,000
21	Mill Creek Passage - 5th Avenue Bridge	Tri-State Steelheaders Inc	\$2,187,000
22	Williams Creek Fish Passage Design	Snohomish Co Surface Water	\$462,000
23	George Davis Creek Fish Passage Construction	Sammamish City of	\$1,300,000
24	Wisen Creek Barrier Corrections x3 Project, Ph 2	Trout Unlimited - WA Coast	\$544,000
25	Naylors Cr. Culvert Replacement Construction	Jefferson Co Public Works	\$1,591,000
26	Stonewater Ranch Passage Improvement Project	Trout Unlimited-WA Water Proj	\$210,000
27	Lucas Crk Trib at MP 4.39- Fish Passage Const-FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	\$1,046,000
28	Padden Cr at 14th St Fish Passage Improvement	Bellingham City of	\$1,336,000
29	Padden Cr at 30th St Fish Passage Improvement	Bellingham City of	\$4,104,000
30	Berwick Creek at Logan Fish Passage Const - FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	\$1,245,000
31	Taylor Creek Fish Passage Improvements	Seattle Public Utilities	Alternate
32	Anton & Cedar Creek Fish Passage Restoration	Wild Salmon Center	Alternate
33	Padden Cr at 12th St Fish Passage Improvement	Bellingham City of	Alternate
34	Lucas Crk Trib at MP 4.24- Fish Passage Const-FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	Alternate
35	Hoko Ozette Rd MP 6.38 80001279 Culvert Replacemen	North Olympic Salmon Coalition	Alternate
36	North Fork Goble Creek Fish Passage Design	Cowlitz County of	Alternate
37	Carpenter and English Cr Fish Passage Barrier Impr	Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Alternate
38	Black Slough Comprehensive Barrier Removals Design	Whatcom County FCZD	Alternate
39	Laughing Jacobs Creek Barrier Removal	Trout Unlimited Inc.	Alternate
40	Peoples Creek Fish Passage	Tulalip Tribes	Alternate
41	Hoko Ozette Rd MP 2.9 80001331 Culvert Replacement	North Olympic Salmon Coalition	Alternate
42	Beatty Crk at Chelsie Ln Fish Barrier Replacement	South Puget Sound SEG	Alternate
43	Mill Creek Passage Design - Colville to 3rd	Tri-State Steelheaders Inc	Alternate
44	Carpenter Creek at Cascade Ridge Design	Skagit County Public Works	Alternate
45	Wright's Creek Culvert and Hatchery Intake Replace	North Olympic Salmon Coalition	Alternate
46	SE 432nd Street Culvert	King County of	Alternate
47	Eagle Creek Barrier Design & Replacement 601620	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Alternate
48	Eliott Rd Barriers Design	Tulalip Tribes	Alternate
49	Williams Creek #1	Tulalip Tribes	Alternate
50	Ennis Creek Fish Passage Design	Port Angeles City of	Alternate
51	Pilchuck Tributary Watt Crossing	Tulalip Tribes	Alternate
52	W. Beeville Loop Road Fish Passage Planning	Trout Unlimited Inc.	Alternate
53	CR 28 East Hickox Road at Carpenter Cr.	Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Alternate
55	Secret Creek Fish Passage Design	Snohomish Co Surface Water	Alternate
55	Barrel Springs and Dry Creek Restoration	Skagit County Public Works	Alternate
56	Berwick Crk at Bishop Fish Passage Constr - FBRB	Chehalis Port of	Alternate
57	Coal Creek Fish Passage Restoration	Trout Unlimited - WA Coast	Alternate
57	Coar Creek Hon Fassage Nestoralion	Hout Ommitted - WA Codst	Alternate

Rank	Project Name	Project Sponsor	Funding Level
58	W. Beeville Road Fish Passage Planning	Trout Unlimited Inc.	Alternate
59	North Creek Fish Barrier Correction Project at McC	Adopt A Stream Foundation	Alternate
60	Center Road MP 3.23 Fish Barrier Removal	Jefferson Co Public Works	Alternate
61	Green Cove at Country Club Rd. Fish Passage Design	Thurston County Public Works	Alternate
62	Coleman Creek at SM 4.7	Kittitas Co Conservation Dist	Alternate
63	Scammon Creek at Graf Fish Passage Const - FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	Alternate
64	Berwick Creek at Labree Fish Passage Const - FBRB	Lewis County Public Works	Alternate
65	Forrester Barrier Culvert Removal	Kitsap Conservation District	Alternate
66	East Tarboo Creek Fish Passage	Northwest Watershed Institute	Alternate
67	Erick Creek Fish Passage Project	Cowlitz County of	Alternate
68	Lynch Road MP 2.27-Lynch Creek Barrier Planning	Mason County of	Alternate
69	Percival Creek Fish Barrier Removal	Tumwater City of	Alternate
70	Derby Creek BNSF Crossing	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Alternate
71	Williams Creek #2	Tulalip Tribes	Alternate
72	Barnabee Farms Springbrook Creek Restoration	Bainbridge Island Land Trust	Alternate
73	Seidel Creek Multiple Fish Barrier Correction Desi	Adopt A Stream Foundation	Alternate
74	Whiskey Creek Barriers, Ellensburg	Mid-Columbia RFEG	Alternate
75	NC 213 Norway Park Creek at Pavilion Dr	Skagit Fish Enhancement Group	Alternate
76	Ruby Creek Culvert at Sidney Rd Port Orchard	Port Orchard City of	Alternate
77	Mill Creek Barrier Improvements NE 259th St-61 Av	Clark County Public Works	Alternate
78	South Fork Dogfish Creek Culvert Replacement	Poulsbo City of	Alternate
79	Upper Catherine Creek Barrier Correction Design	Adopt A Stream Foundation	Alternate
80	Clearwater Creek Bridge Design	Sea Resources	Alternate
81	Fletcher Bay Rd Fish Passage Restoration	Mid-Puget Sound Fish Enh Grp	Alternate
82	North Cr Culvert Replacement at Harborview Dr	Gig Harbor Public Works	Alternate
83	Crystal Creek	Trout Unlimited Inc.	Alternate
84	Schoolhouse at 108th	Pierce County of	Alternate
85	Cutler Barrier Removal	Cascadia Conservation District	Alternate
86	20th Street Culvert Replacement Design	Fife City of	Alternate
87	Newberry Hill Culvert Replacement Site ID 998132	Kitsap County Public Works	Alternate
88	Mill Creek Trib. Shadow Valley Fish Passage	South Puget Sound SEG	Alternate
89	Derby Creek Barrier Correction	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Alternate
90	Hammer and Guenther Fish Barrier Removal	Lewis Conservation District	Alternate
91	Panther Creek Barrier Removal - Talbot Road	Renton City of	Alternate
92	Ridgefield - Gee Creek Culvert Replacement	Ridgefield City of	Alternate
93	Cooper Creek Culvert Restoration	Bainbridge Island City of	Alternate
94	Annapolis Creek Culvert Removal at Bay St	Port Orchard City of	Alternate
95	Derby Creek Barrier Design	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Alternate
96	Gilliam Creek Fish Passage Prelim Dsgn	Tukwila City of	Alternate
97	Little Chumstick Fish Barriers Design	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Alternate
98	Fauntleroy Creek Culvert Replacement at 45th	Seattle Public Utilities	Alternate
99	Derby Canyon Orchards	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Alternate
100	Camas Creek Crossing Design Project	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Alternate
101	kenmore 192 trib culvert	Kenmore City of	Alternate
102	SE 256th St Culvert Replacement CIP 1145	Covington City of	Alternate